Forter 10-155 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0921 (exp. 6/30/2008) 05-01	-2007 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI United States Patent and Trademark O
	ET
	, documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
SAN-O INDUSTRIAL CORP.	Name: SOC AMERICA, INC.
	Internal Address: 1180 Lincoln Avenue, Unit 8,
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Holbrook, New York 11741-4300
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1180 Lincoln Avenue, Unit 8
Execution Date(s) April 13, 2007	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Holbrook
Joint Research Agreement	State: New York
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip:11741-4300
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Zip. <u>11741-4500</u>
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application or patent number(s):	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6,380,837
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s) 6,380,837 s attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) 6,380,837 s attached? Yes VNo
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:James W. Badie, Esq.	B. Patent No.(s) 6,380,837 s attached? Yes ✓ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) 6,380,837 s attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>James W. Badie, Esq.</u> Internal Address: <u>Stoll, Miskin & Badie</u>	B. Patent No.(s) 6,380,837 s attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>James W. Badie, Esq.</u> Internal Address: <u>Stoll, Miskin & Badie</u> Street Address: <u>The Empire State Building</u>	B. Patent No.(s) 6,380,837 s attached? Yes VNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account V Enclosed
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>James W. Badie, Esq.</u> Internal Address: <u>Stoll, Miskin & Badie</u> Street Address: <u>The Empire State Building</u> <u>350 Fifth Avenue, Suite 4710</u>	B. Patent No.(s) 6,380,837 s attached? Yes VNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account V Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting to
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>James W. Badie, Esq.</u> Internal Address: <u>Stoll, Miskin & Badie</u> Street Address: <u>The Empire State Building</u>	B. Patent No.(s) 6,380,837 s attached? Yes ✓No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting to 8. Payment Information
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:James W. Badie, Esq. Internal Address:Stoll, Miskin & Badie Street Address:The Empire State Building 350 Fifth Avenue, Suite 4710 City: New York State:New York Zip:10118	B. Patent No.(s) 6,380,837 s attached? Yes ✓No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting to 8. Payment Information
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:James W. Badie, Esq. Internal Address:Stoll, Miskin & Badie Street Address:The Empire State Building 350 Fifth Avenue, Suite 4710 City: New York State:New York State:New York State:(212) 244-5632	6,380,837 s attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting to 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:James W. Badie, Esq. Internal Address:Stoll, Miskin & Badie Street Address:The Empire State Building 350 Fifth Avenue, Suite 4710 City: New York State:New York	B. Patent No.(s) 6,380,837 s attached? Yes VNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account V Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting to 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:James W. Badie, Esq. Internal Address:Stoll, Miskin & Badie Street Address:The Empire State Building 350 Fifth Avenue, Suite 4710 City: New York State:New York State:New York State:(212) 244-5632	B. Patent No.(s) 6,380,837 s attached? Yes VNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account V Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting to 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:James W. Badie, Esq. Internal Address:Stoll, Miskin & Badie Street Address:The Empire State Building 350 Fifth Avenue, Suite 4710 City: New York State:New York State:New York State: New York State: New York State: (212) 244-5632 Fax Number: (212) 244-1364	B. Patent No.(s) 6,380,837 s attached? Yes ✓No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting the 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:James W. Badie, Esq. Internal Address:Stoll, Miskin & Badie Street Address:Stoll, Miskin & Badie Street Address:The Empire State Building 350 Fifth Avenue, Suite 4710 City: New York State:New York State:New York State:New York State:New York State:(212) 244-5632 Fax Number:(212) 244-1364 Email Address: badielaw@worldnet.att.net	B. Patent No.(s) 6,380,837 6. Total number of applications and patents involved : 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account V Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting ti 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:James W. Badie, Esq. Internal Address:Stoll, Miskin & Badie Street Address: The Empire State Building 350 Fifth Avenue, Suite 4710 City: New York State:New York State:New York State:New York State:(212) 244-5632 Fax Number:(212) 244-1364 Email Address: badielaw@worldnet.att.net 9. Signature:	B. Patent No.(s) 6,380,837 6. Total number of applications and patents involved : 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting the 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name

PATENT REEL: 019235 FRAME: 0479

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficient of which we hereby acknowledge, <u>SAN-O INDUSTRIAL CORP.</u>, a corporation of the State of New York, having an office at 91-3 Holbrook Drive, Holbrook, New York 11741, being the owner by assignment of United States Patent No. 6,380,837 which issued April 30, 2002 for "Slow Acting Fuse With Wide Range of Current Ratings", said assignment having been recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on June 20, 2000 in Reel/Frame 010902/0471;

and being the owner of all right, title and interest in and to said patent and invention, warranting that we have not granted or agreed to grant to others any assignments, licenses, mortgages, or other rights or encumbrances regarding said patent and the invention thereof, and believing that we have full right to convey the entire interest, both legal and equitable herein assigned, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto <u>SOC AMERICA, INC.</u>, a corporation of the State of New York, having an office at 1180 Lincoln Avenue, Unit 8, Holbrook, New York 11741-4300; its assigns and nominees, the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention thereof, together with any and all other applications and patents either United States or foreign upon the same invention, which it may now have or hereafter have, and all extensions and reissues of said patent;

PATENT REEL: 019235 FRAME: 0480 and we hereby convent and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee, its assignees and nominees, all facts known to us respecting said invention and will, upon their request at any time, sign all lawful papers, execute all original, divisional, substitute, continuing and reissue applications and assignments, make all rightful oaths, testify as to facts relating to said invention in any legal proceedings, and generally do everything reasonable and proper to aid said Assignee, its assigns and nominees, to receive proper protection for said patent.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set out hands and affixed our seals on the dates indicated hereinafter.

Executed this <u>13th</u> day of April, 2007 at <u>Holbrook</u>, <u>New York</u>.

By: Print: YUICHI SATO Title: VICE PRESIDENT

SAN-O INDUSTRIAL CORP.

PTO/S8/92 (09-04) APR 2 6 2007 Approved for use through 07/31/2008. OMB 0581-0031 nt and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it contains a valid OMB control number. TENT & TRADEN Certificate of Mailing under 37 CFR 1.8 I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: **Commissioner for Patents** P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Signature 17 Typed or printed name of person signing Certificate 212) 244-5632 Registration Number, if applicable Telephone Num Note: Each paper must have its own certificate of mailing, or this certificate must identify each submitted paper. This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1.8. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 1.8 minutes to complete, Including gethering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Tradement Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

PATENT REEL: 019235 FRAME: 0482